502355308 05/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Inselberg Interactive LLC	02/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frank Bisignano
Street Address:	5 Jared Court
City:	Watchung
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13815459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 803-799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: Ashley B. Summer

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41167.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley B. Summer
Signature:	/Ashley B. Summer/
Date:	05/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030462 FRAME: 0680 OF \$40.00 1381545

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of April 2, 2012 (hereinafter the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Inselberg Interactive LLC ("Interactive"), a New Jersey limited liability company, having a place of business at 26 Catamaran Court, Mount Arlington, New Jersey 07856, and Frank Bisignano, an individual having an address at 5 Jared Court, Watchung, New Jersey 07069.

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, Interactive has ownership of certain patents and applications as listed on Attachment A;

WHEREAS. Bisignano desires to obtain complete and sole ownership of the patents and patent applications listed on Attachment A pursuant to the terms of an Agreement effective on April 2, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Interactive, as of the Effective Date does hereby, sell, assign and transfer to Bisignano, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to patents and patent applications listed on Attachment A, and also including any and all applications filed in any country based on any such patents or patent applications, (ii) the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention, (iii) all patent rights and potential patent rights to any and all inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, and (iv) the right to sue for and collect damages for acts occurring prior to the effective date of this agreement and/or thereafter. This assignment further includes the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said inventions, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon any of said inventions in any country. Interactive further authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on any of said application or applications to Bisignano, as assignee of the entire interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Inselberg Interactive LLC	Frank Bisignano
By:	By: And J
Name: Enc Insettery	Name: Frank Bisignano
Title: Managing Member	
Date: 1/29/13	Date: 2.4.13

ATTACHMENT A

United States Patents and Patent Applications

Application No.	Patent No.	Publication No.
09/656,096	6,434,398	N/A
09/854,267	6,650,903	2002-0029381
10/661,871	6,975,878	2004-0058697
11/266,783	7,123,930	2006-0068824
11/542,819	7,522,930	2007-0026791
11/894,163	7,860,523	2007-0287489
12/927,580	8,131,279	2011-018994
13/385,740	N/A	2012-0185324
11/894,189	7,424,304	2007-0287378
12/228,908	7,856,242	2009-0061917
12/927,581	8,023,977	2011-0070916
13/200,145	8,213,975	2012-003486
13/507,131	N/A	2012-0252499
12/381,701	7,693,532	2009-0177533
10/378,582	6,760,595	2003-0144017
10/792,170	6,996,413	2004-0171381
11/300,208	7,248,888	2006-0094409
11/725.759	7,587,214	2007-0197247
11/347,993	7,263,378	2006-0154657
11/799,139	7,792,539	2007-0202900
12/456.524	7,797,005	2009/0276292
12/799,858	N/A	2010-0306064

Non-U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Australian Patent No. 2001287073 Canadian Patent No. 2,422,168 Australian Patent No. 2004216690 Canadian Patent No. 2518215

RECORDED: 05/21/2013

PATENT REEL: 030462 FRAME: 0682